



GLAMOUR TEXTILE MILLS LTD.

Registered Offices: 11th Kms, Manga Raiwind Road, Tehsil & Distt., Kasur, Pakistan.

Tel: Off. (042)35392794-5, Fax: (042)3 5392437

E-mail: info@glamourtextiles.com, Url: www.glamourtextiles.com

GTML\2018\
Friday, April 27, 2017

FORM -7

The General Manager,
Pakistan Stock Exchange Ltd.,
Stock Exchange Building,
I. I. Chundrigar Road,
Karachi.

Subject:

Dear Sirs,

We have to inform you that the Board of Directors of our Company in their meeting held on April 27, 2018 at 11.00 A M at Registered Office located at 11 Kms Manga Raiwind Road, Distt Kasur, has approved accounts for the nine months ended March 31, 2018 recommended the following:

- I) **CASH DIVIDEND**-NIL
- II) **BONUS SHARES**-NIL
- III) **RIGHT SHARES**-NIL
- IV) **ANY OTHER ENTITLEMENT/CORPORATE ACTION**-NIL
- V) **ANY OTHER PRICE SENSITIVE INFORMATION**-NIL

The financial results of the company are enclosed for your information.

We will send you requisite copies of quarterly accounts for the March 2018 for compliance of listing regulation in due of course of time.

By order of the Board

For GLAMOUR TEXTILE MILLS LTD.,

ISHFAQ SAEED,
Company Secretary

Encl.- Financial Results of the Company

CC: To,

The Director (Enforcement) Securities and Exchange Commission of Pakistan, NIC Building, Jinnah Avenue, Islamabad	Head of Operations, Central Depository Company of Pakistan, CDC House, 99-B, Block B, S.M.C.H.S., Main Shakra-e-Faisal, Karachi
---	--



GLAMOUR TEXTILE MILLS LTD.

Continuation Sheet

GLAMOUR TEXTILE MILLS LIMITED
PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT
FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2018.

Description	For the Quarter Ended		For the Nine Months Ended	
	March 31, 2018	March 31, 2017	March 31, 2018	March 31, 2017
	Rupees	Rupees	Rupees	Rupees
Sales	531,729,801	454,836,021	1,845,147,425	1,558,651,527
Cost of Sales	(506,631,087)	(448,795,662)	(1,791,221,358)	(1,540,762,952)
Gross Profit/(loss)	25,098,714	6,040,359	53,926,067	17,888,575
Other Operating Income	396,542	-	396,542	294,646
Distribution Cost	(855,037)	(433,325)	(3,986,407)	(2,893,958)
Administrative Expenses	(4,411,183)	(4,081,109)	(14,216,929)	(13,852,375)
Other Operating Expenses	-	(272,785)	(762,881)	(4,660,777)
Finance Cost	(13,181,292)	(14,240,041)	(36,727,341)	(34,533,577)
Profit/(loss) before Taxation	7,047,744	(12,986,901)	(1,370,949)	(37,757,466)
Income Tax Provision	(5,513,882)	(3,235,663)	(19,345,595)	(11,698,256)
Net Profit/(loss) for the Period	(1,533,862)	(16,222,564)	(20,716,544)	(49,455,722)
Basic Earning Per Share	0.06	(0.61)	(0.78)	(1.86)